

4.4.2019

Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate for respondent No.1,2 and 4.

CMP No. 2456 of 2019

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants and having perused the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 583 of 2009

List for hearing on 28.5.2019. In the meanwhile, power of attorney on behalf of the appellants be filed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

4th April, 2019
(Guleria)