

RSA No. 583 of 2009

26.07.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rohini Karol, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondent No. 1 is present in person.

Heard for some time. At this stage, learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submits that though it is a matter of record that there are concurrent findings against the appellants, however, taking into consideration the fact that upon some portion of the suit land, appellants have raised construction, it will be in the interest of justice in case an endeavour is made to have the matter amicably settled between the parties to the effect that the appellants be permitted to retain the portion of the suit land, upon which construction has been raised, subject to the appellants monetarily compensating the respondents for said portion of the land and the remaining suit land forthwith shall be vacated by the appellants and possession thereof shall be handed over to respondent No. 1.

Respondent No. 1, who is present in the Court through his counsel informs the Court that he is not averse to the suggestion so given by learned Senior Counsel for the appellants if market price is paid. Accordingly, as prayed for, list on **6th August, 2019**, on which date, appellants and respondent No. 1 shall remain present in the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 26, 2019
(bhupender)