

06.08.2019 **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rohini Karol, Advocate, for the respondents.

Parties are present. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties, on instructions, submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of some amicable settlement and for this purpose, they pray that some reasonable time be granted. List on 05.09.2019, as prayed for, on which date, learned Counsel for the parties shall apprise the Court as to whether matter has been amicably settled between the parties or not.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 06, 2019
(narender)