

RSA No.583 of 2009

15.11.2019 Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that learned Senior Counsel, who has to argue the case, is unwell. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

15th November, 2019
(*Rishi*)