

Ram & Ors. Vs. Bidhi Chand & Ors.

RSA No.583 of 2009

18.10.2024

Present: Mr. Tarun, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Kuldeep Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit
Sood, Advocate for the respondents.

Power of Attorney, on behalf of the appellants,
not filed. Needful be done, within a period of four weeks,
from today.

List thereafter.

October 18, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge