

Ram & Ors. Vs. Bidhi Chand & Ors.

RSA No.583 of 2009

28.02.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter on **26.03.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

28th February, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)