

Shri Ram & Others vs. Bidhi Chand & Ors.

RSA No. 583 of 2009

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the
 appellants.

None for the respondents.

Despite repeated calls none has put in
appearance on behalf of the respondents. In the interest of
justice, the matter is adjourned for today.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(Nikita)