

**Shriram and others vs. Bidhi Chand & Ors.**

29.05.2026. Present: **RSA No. 583 of 2009**  
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

M/s Vanshika Sharma and Mr. Vinay Kumar Thakur, Advocates, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 8864 of 2019**

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the present application be taken up for hearing alongwith main appeal. Therefore, the same be put up along with main appeal at the time of final hearing.

**CMP No. 8863 of 2019**

As prayed, list for consideration after one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(ravinder)