

Shriram & Ors vs. Bidhi Chand & Ors.

RSA No. 583 of 2009

15.07.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the
respondents.

CMP No. 8863 of 2019

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

15th July, 2026
(Nikita)